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3
23:48

1200 m
38.515 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 38.515
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

54.90

Baytown Storm
2j. rotbraun S (Get Stormy - Charming She Is)

Trainer: Paul McEntee
Besitzer: Baytown Partnerships

Killian Leonard

23.10 Pid 3 1200 10,6 Brooke Bays Jasmines World, Chris's Kitty, Baytown Stor
02.10 Btp 6 1670 1,8 Antioco Murgia Gold Spin, Tuenda, Mariposa De Pista
14.09 Btp 4 1600 2,4 Antioco Murgia Go Town, Tuenda, Gold Spin
29.08 Kd 7 1300 117,5 Joseph Bealmear Rich City Girl, Princess Attitude, La Mariner
17.08 Ind 3 1500 8,8 Oscar Villarreal Ragtime Kitty, Fawn Liebowitz, Baytown Sto

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

53.50

Sterling Heights
2j. dunkelbr S (Signature Red - Essence Of Sil

Trainer: Sid C. Attard
Besitzer: Norseman Racing Stable

Da-Sean Zavier Gaskin

07.11 Wo 5 1300 3,4 Fraser Aebly Proud Mischief, Wegottatalk, Still Dancing

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

53.50

Fanny M
2j. dunkelbr S (Mendelssohn - Dance Thewayy

Trainer: Kerron Palmer
Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz

Leo Salles

02.11 Wo 6 1100 22,3 Alexis Sanchez Miss Pierre, Ruthless Action, Cup Of Kindne
12.10 Wo 2 1100 3,2 Jose Campos Dancetotherhythm, Fanny M, Crystal Water
28.09 Wo 6 1100 9,6 Jose Campos Brengungirl, Ruthless Action, Takemybourb
07.09 Wo 2 1100 2,5 Jose Campos My Cash Factor, Fanny M, Wegottatalk
13.07 Wo 11 1100 27,9 Luis Contreras Crystal Visions, McGill, Skylight Caper

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

51.30

Our Lady Peace
2j. kastanie S (Good Magic - Bittersweet Ride)

Trainer: Kevin Attard
Besitzer: Denton A. Ebanks

Austin Adams

19.10 Wo 6 1300 3,3 Kazushi Kimura Helana, Herethereverywhere, Miss In Red
21.09 Wo 4 1200 ,4 Sahin Civaci Enchanted Forest, Crystal Water, Someday 
20.07 Wo 6 1200 5,6 Rafael Hernandez Shotgun Wedding, Ready For Candy, Keyto

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

53.50

Prized Spirit
2j. kastanie S (Point Of Entry - Prized Bourbon

Trainer: Darwin D. Banach
Besitzer: Foxcroft Racing Stable, Earle,

Fraser Aebly

19.10 Wo 8 1200 17,6 Fraser Aebly Crevalle Royale, Foresters Exec, Snatched
28.09 Wo 7 1100 2,3 Rafael Hernandez Neenah, Tabei, Silent Sunshine

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

53.50

Cantuccini
2j. dunkelbr S (Souper Speedy - Got Smarts)

Trainer: Ralph J. Biamonte
Besitzer: Mary E. Biamonte

Daisuke Fukumoto

02.11 Wo 7 1200 4,7 Sofia Vives Gamble On Love, Serious Green, Kee's Flat

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

53.50

Black Goddess
2j. dunkelbr S (Higher Power - Jademarie)

Trainer: Carlton Teape
Besitzer: Diva Stables

Jason Hoyte

02.11 Wo 8 1200 41,8 Jason Hoyte Gamble On Love, Serious Green, Kee's Flat
12.10 Wo 9 1100 8,8 Omelio Francis Dancetotherhythm, Fanny M, Crystal Water

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

53.50

No Malarkey
2j. dunkelbr S (Frac Daddy - Fiddlesticks)

Trainer: Anthony Pottinger
Besitzer: Weber, Robert A. And Patrici

Jodeien Anderson

25.10 Wo 11 1670 67,0 Daisuke Fukumoto Dancing In Rio, Pickford Sweet, Salmiakki
12.10 Wo 10 1100 37,3 Luis Contreras Dancetotherhythm, Fanny M, Crystal Water
21.09 Wo 8 1200 37,5 Luis Contreras Enchanted Forest, Crystal Water, Someday 
07.09 Wo 6 1400 31,0 Luis Contreras Hyper Angel, Secret Soul, Herethereverywh
27.07 Wo 8 1100 68,9 Jeffrey Alderson I Love To Win, Onejabtoomany, Top Of D M

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

53.50

Scary Boo
2j. kastanie S (Shaman Ghost - Tripllindee)

Trainer: John Mattine
Besitzer: Norseman Racing Stable

Justin Stein

07.11 Wo 5 1400 8,3 Austin Adams Miss In Red, Dancin Mary Marie, Herethere
19.10 Wo 5 1200 57,9 Austin Adams Crevalle Royale, Foresters Exec, Snatched
28.09 Wo 5 1100 13,9 Eswan Flores Neenah, Tabei, Silent Sunshine
07.09 Wo 8 1100 6,5 Luis Contreras My Cash Factor, Fanny M, Wegottatalk

10
Box: 10
ML: 35,0

53.50

Wegottatalk
2j. grau/bra S (Frosted - Sugar Jones)

Trainer: Ralph J. Biamonte
Besitzer: Biamonte, Mary E. And Lippa,

Rafael Manuel Hernandez

07.11 Wo 2 1300 3,6 Rafael Hernandez Proud Mischief, Wegottatalk, Still Dancing
25.10 Wo 10 1670 10,8 Rafael Hernandez Dancing In Rio, Pickford Sweet, Salmiakki
28.09 Wo 8 1100 9,3 Sahin Civaci Brengungirl, Ruthless Action, Takemybourb
07.09 Wo 3 1100 3,6 Sahin Civaci My Cash Factor, Fanny M, Wegottatalk
18.08 Wo 4 1200 4,4 Sahin Civaci Onejabtoomany, Top Of D Mountain, Rose 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


